

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 924

TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.02.2018


BUDGETARY CUT IN MGNREGS


924.  SHRI NANDI YELLAIAH:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Union Government has imposed a budgetary cut of Rs. 6000 crore to

Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS) and if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(b) whether the budgetary allocation for MGNREGS will be restored to its original size;

and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)


(a): No, Madam.


(b)&(c): Do not arise.


*****

